
Appendix C: Range Breakdown - Analysis of Tax Increases and Decreases by Mill Class 

                  Increases   Decreases 
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of 
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  Commercial                             

COMM 0 - 999 116 46,455 46,788 333 0.7 3   28 4,727 169   88 -4,394 -50 

COMM 1,000 - 1,499 33 42,082 39,060 -3,021 -7.2 -92   5 1,128 226   28 -4,149 -148 

COMM 1,500 - 1,999 149 272,421 274,463 2,043 0.7 14   72 21,588 300   77 -19,546 -254 

COMM 2,000 - 2,499 59 133,865 133,100 -765 -0.6 -13   28 11,848 423   31 -12,613 -407 

COMM 2,500 - 2,999 125 348,455 370,353 21,898 6.3 175   84 35,752 426   41 -13,854 -338 

COMM 3,000 - 3,499 86 280,749 278,583 -2,167 -0.8 -25   44 16,975 386   42 -19,141 -456 

COMM 3,500 - 3,999 61 226,961 228,091 1,130 0.5 19   22 15,927 724   39 -14,797 -379 

COMM 4,000 - 4,499 85 361,066 360,890 -177 0 -2   37 20,175 545   48 -20,351 -424 

COMM 4,500 and over 2,423 127,571,242 127,452,379 -118,863 -0.1 -49   1,264 7,248,324 5,734   1,159 -7,367,187 -6,357 

  Subtotal: 3,137 129,283,296 129,183,707 -99,589 -0.1 -32   1,584 7,376,444 4,657   1,553 -7,476,033 -4,814 

                                

  Condominium                             

COND 0 - 999 786 121,669 139,544 17,875 14.7 23   468 25,497 54   318 -7,621 -24 

COND 1,000 - 1,499 533 736,992 645,814 -91,179 -12.4 -171   34 3,380 99   499 -94,559 -189 

COND 1,500 - 1,999 2,007 3,527,304 3,077,857 -449,447 -12.7 -224   119 23,086 194   1,888 -472,533 -250 

COND 2,000 - 2,499 2,457 5,590,744 5,123,002 -467,742 -8.4 -190   490 43,482 89   1,967 -511,223 -260 

COND 2,500 - 2,999 2,709 7,407,370 6,850,410 -556,961 -7.5 -206   313 45,975 147   2,396 -602,935 -252 

COND 3,000 - 3,499 1,965 6,360,392 6,033,627 -326,765 -5.1 -166   411 48,521 118   1,554 -375,286 -241 

COND 3,500 - 3,999 910 3,387,782 3,283,752 -104,030 -3.1 -114   259 45,601 176   651 -149,631 -230 

COND 4,000 - 4,499 460 1,948,964 1,921,018 -27,946 -1.4 -61   243 62,729 258   217 -90,675 -418 

COND 4,500 and over 457 2,545,529 2,528,372 -17,157 -0.7 -38   214 94,165 440   243 -111,322 -458 

  Subtotal: 12,284 31,626,746 29,603,395 -2,023,351 -6.4 -165   2,551 392,436 154   9,733 -2,415,785 -248 

                                

  Golf Courses                             

GOLF 0 - 999  -   -   -   -   -   -     -   -   -     -   -   -  

GOLF 1,000 - 1,499  -   -   -   -   -   -     -   -   -     -   -   -  

GOLF 1,500 - 1,999  -   -   -   -   -   -     -   -   -     -   -   -  



GOLF 2,000 - 2,499  -   -   -   -   -   -     -   -   -     -   -   -  

GOLF 2,500 - 2,999  -   -   -   -   -   -     -   -   -     -   -   -  

GOLF 3,000 - 3,499  -   -   -   -   -   -     -   -   -     -   -   -  

GOLF 3,500 - 3,999  -   -   -   -   -   -     -   -   -     -   -   -  

GOLF 4,000 - 4,499  -   -   -   -   -   -     -   -   -     -   -   -  

GOLF 4,500 and over 2 78,535 74,569 -3,966 -5.1 -1,983   1 1,797 1,797   1 -5,764 -5,764 

  Subtotal: 2 78,535 74,569 -3,966 -5.1 -1,983   1 1,797 1,797   1 -5,764 -5,764 

                                

  
Multi-
Residential                             

MRES 0 - 999 6 3,225 3,401 176 5.5 29   5 176 35   1 0 0 

MRES 1,000 - 1,499 8 10,335 15,975 5,639 54.6 705   7 5,832 833   1 -193 -193 

MRES 1,500 - 1,999 3 4,817 4,312 -505 -10.5 -168    -   -   -    3 -505 -168 

MRES 2,000 - 2,499 5 11,801 12,005 203 1.7 41   4 734 184   1 -531 -531 

MRES 2,500 - 2,999 11 29,725 32,550 2,825 9.5 257   7 3,727 532   4 -902 -226 

MRES 3,000 - 3,499 11 36,466 40,082 3,616 9.9 329   8 4,042 505   3 -426 -142 

MRES 3,500 - 3,999 23 86,738 90,424 3,686 4.2 160   15 6,923 462   8 -3,237 -405 

MRES 4,000 - 4,499 34 147,406 157,745 10,339 7 304   27 12,170 451   7 -1,831 -262 

MRES 4,500 and over 572 20,276,198 21,916,315 1,640,117 8.1 2,867   520 2,058,522 3,959   52 -418,405 -8,046 

  Subtotal: 673 20,606,712 22,272,809 1,666,097 8.1 2,476   593 2,092,127 3,528   80 -426,029 -5,325 

                                

  
Other 
Agricultural                             

OAGR 0 - 999 361 116,863 138,926 22,062 18.9 61   345 23,909 69   16 -1,847 -115 

OAGR 1,000 - 1,499 8 9,921 15,483 5,562 56.1 695   6 6,401 1,067   2 -839 -419 

OAGR 1,500 - 1,999 19 33,631 41,479 7,848 23.3 413   17 8,682 511   2 -835 -417 

OAGR 2,000 - 2,499 7 15,070 12,718 -2,352 -15.6 -336   1 233 233   6 -2,585 -431 

OAGR 2,500 - 2,999 7 19,020 14,945 -4,075 -21.4 -582    -   -   -    7 -4,075 -582 

OAGR 3,000 - 3,499 5 15,749 16,695 946 6 189   2 3,896 1,948   3 -2,950 -983 

OAGR 3,500 - 3,999 6 22,881 18,977 -3,905 -17.1 -651   2 2,225 1,112   4 -6,129 -1,532 

OAGR 4,000 - 4,499 2 8,009 8,640 631 7.9 316   1 2,048 2,048   1 -1,417 -1,417 

OAGR 4,500 and over 7 92,914 117,146 24,232 26.1 3,462   6 27,164 4,527   1 -2,932 -2,932 

  Subtotal: 422 334,057 385,007 50,950 15.3 121   380 74,557 196   42 -23,607 -562 

                                

  Residential                             

RESI 0 - 999 1,424 999,374 972,021 -27,353 -2.7 -19   625 157,400 252   799 -184,754 -231 



RESI 1,000 - 1,499 2,812 3,595,582 2,978,306 -617,275 -17.2 -220   449 139,313 310   2,363 -756,588 -320 

RESI 1,500 - 1,999 3,662 6,468,975 5,597,020 -871,955 -13.5 -238   213 56,826 267   3,449 -928,781 -269 

RESI 2,000 - 2,499 5,870 13,319,696 12,564,942 -754,754 -5.7 -129   914 92,082 101   4,956 -846,836 -171 

RESI 2,500 - 2,999 11,818 32,749,229 32,460,452 -288,777 -0.9 -24   5,307 372,070 70   6,511 -660,848 -101 

RESI 3,000 - 3,499 10,228 33,018,352 33,253,890 235,538 0.7 23   6,339 686,432 108   3,889 -450,894 -116 

RESI 3,500 - 3,999 6,591 24,650,724 24,848,272 197,548 0.8 30   4,034 489,779 121   2,557 -292,231 -114 

RESI 4,000 - 4,499 5,993 25,454,395 25,852,074 397,679 1.6 66   4,354 603,246 139   1,639 -205,567 -125 

RESI 4,500 and over 10,635 59,148,898 61,235,912 2,087,014 3.5 196   8,743 2,459,860 281   1,892 -372,846 -197 

  Subtotal: 59,033 199,405,226 199,762,890 357,664 0.2 6   30,978 5,057,008 163   28,055 -4,699,343 -168 

                                

  
Railway and 
Pipeline                             

RRPL 0 - 999 1 675 2,581 1,906 282.3 1,906   1 1,906 1,906    -   -   -  

RRPL 1,000 - 1,499 1 1,307 2,071 764 58.4 764   1 764 764    -   -   -  

RRPL 1,500 - 1,999  -   -   -   -   -   -     -   -   -     -   -   -  

RRPL 2,000 - 2,499  -   -   -   -   -   -     -   -   -     -   -   -  

RRPL 2,500 - 2,999  -   -   -   -   -   -     -   -   -     -   -   -  

RRPL 3,000 - 3,499 1 3,014 4,774 1,760 58.4 1,760   1 1,760 1,760    -   -   -  

RRPL 3,500 - 3,999 1 3,642 4,066 424 11.6 424   1 424 424    -   -   -  

RRPL 4,000 - 4,499  -   -   -   -   -   -     -   -   -     -   -   -  

RRPL 4,500 and over 5 169,378 193,288 23,911 14.1 4,782   2 27,979 13,989   3 -4,068 -1,356 

  Subtotal: 9 178,015 206,780 28,765 16.2 3,196   6 32,833 5,472   3 -4,068 -1,356 

                                

  
Railway and 
Pipeline                             

RSRC 0 - 999  -   -   -   -   -   -     -   -   -     -   -   -  

RSRC 1,000 - 1,499  -   -   -   -   -   -     -   -   -     -   -   -  

RSRC 1,500 - 1,999  -   -   -   -   -   -     -   -   -     -   -   -  

RSRC 2,000 - 2,499  -   -   -   -   -   -     -   -   -     -   -   -  

RSRC 2,500 - 2,999  -   -   -   -   -   -     -   -   -     -   -   -  

RSRC 3,000 - 3,499 1 3,081 3,270 189 6.1 189   1 189 189    -   -   -  

RSRC 3,500 - 3,999  -   -   -   -   -   -     -   -   -     -   -   -  

RSRC 4,000 - 4,499  -   -   -   -   -   -     -   -   -     -   -   -  

RSRC 4,500 and over 8 326,359 350,065 23,705 7.3 2,963   6 24,890 4,148   2 -1,185 -592 

  Subtotal: 9 329,441 353,335 23,894 7.3 2,655   7 25,079 3,583   2 -1,185 -592 

  Grand Total: 75,569 381,842,028 381,842,492 464 0 0   36,100 15,052,281 417   39,469 -15,051,813 -381 



 


